## All India Institute of Medical Science, Rishikesh <u>Tender for Male Salon Services</u> <u>Tender No. 24/Male Salon Services/611/2021/Rish(Admin)</u>

Date: - 07-July-2021

## Report of the Store Purchase Committee

A tender was published for procurement of Service of Male Salon at AIIMS Rishikesh, against tender enquiry no - 24/Male Salon Services/611/2021/Rish-Admin. Pre bid meeting for the same was held on 13-May-2021 via google meet in tender office, AIIMS Rishikesh. Four-time date were extended. Last date of bid submission 14-June-2021 and bid opening date 15-June-2021, tender opening committee open tender in tender office and found that below firm participated.

S.N.	Firm Name
1.	M/S Parv Gents Salon

After administrative and technical evaluation of above tender store purchase committee found that firm fulfil eligibility criteria and thus declared qualified for financial bid opening.

S. #	Firm Name	Remarks
1.	M/S Parv Gents Salon	Qualified

Financial Bid of aforesaid eligible firm will be open on - 08/July/2021 at 03.30 in tender office, AIIMS Rishikesh Responsible bidder is requested to participate in opening of financial Bid.